1. GENERAL
COMBINED PH ELECTRODES (NON-FLOW)
SC21(D)-AAP26
• pH, temperature range: 0 to 14 pH, 0 to 110 ºC.
• Maximum process pressure 500 kPa.
• Glass Resistance (25ºC): 250 to 400 MΩ.
• High quality Ag/AgCl reference system (pin)
 which can stand high temperatures and tem-

Production date
关于生产日期
生产日期在产品铭牌上9位数的序列号中，用以下形式表示生产日期。
从左数第3位数：生产年份
R:2015，S:2016，T:2017，U:2018，V:2019，W:2020，X:2021，Y:2022，Z:2023，
1:2024，2:2025，3:2026，…
从左数第4位数：生产月份
1：1月，2：2月，3：3月，…，9：9月，A：10月，B：11月，C：12月
（示例）N3S700001：2016 年 7月
Subject to change without notice
Instruction
Manual
1st edition       July.2016
Printed in The Netherlands
Copyright©2016   YPA Europe B.V
Euroweg 2, 3825 HD, Amersfoort The Netherlands
 User Manual
 Directions
 for use combined
 pH Electrodes
IM 12B06J01-30E-E
10-1706 (A) I
Printed in The Netherlands,
Subject to change without notice
Copyright©
Yokogawa has an extensive sales
and distribution network.
Please refer to the European website
(www.yokogawa.com/eu) to contact
your nearest representative.
Euroweg 2
3825 HD  Amersfoort
The Netherlands
YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC
CORPORATION
World Headquarters
9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi
Tokyo 180-8750
Japan
YOKOGAWA CORPORATION
OF AMERICA
12530 W.Airport Blvd.
Suger Land, TX 77478
United States of America
YOKOGAWA
ELECTRIC ASIA Pte. LTD.
5 Bedok South Road
Singapore 469270
Singapore
YOKOGAWA
CHINA CO. LTD.
3F Tower D
Cartelo Crocodile Building
No.568 West Tianshan Road
Changing District
Shanghai, China
YOKOGAWA
MIDDLE EAST B.S.C.(c)
P.O. Box 10070, Manama
Building 577, Road 2516,
Busaiteen 225